ATTACHMENT “A”

A RESOLUTION RECEIVING THE REPORT ON SIDEWALK

IMPROVEMENT PRIORITIZATION
Resolution No. 12/2003-04

WHEREAS, the Carrboro Board of Aldermen seeks ample opportunities to review policy
and plans.

WHEREAS, the Carrboro Board of Aldermen has considered the needs for capital
improvements for sidewalks and greenway trails in the Town and has scheduled a
September 2 public hearing on general obligation bond financing to address these needs.

WHEREAS, the Transportation Advisory Board (TAB), working as a Sidewalk Task
Force, has developed methods of prioritizing new sidewalk locations in Carrboro.

WHEREAS, the sidewalk priority lists developed by the TAB are preliminary and subject
to change.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Carrboro Board of Aldermen that the
Aldermen has reviewed the report on sidewalk improvement prioritization.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Carrboro Board of Aldermen that the Aldermen
determine the prioritization method to be used for new sidewalk locations.

This is the 26™ day of August in the year 2003.
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ATTACHMENT D

Sidewalk Priority Matrix Ranking Factors

Factor Ranking Score
Safety:
Speed Limit 35 or more mph 5
25 - 30 mph 3
20 or less mph 1
Existing Facility Walk in Road 5
Walk on Striped Shoulder 3
Path or Non-Compliant Sidewalk 1
Demand:
Proximity to School 0 - 0.20 Miles 5
0.21 - 0.40 Miles 3
0.41 - 0.60 Miles 1
Proximity to Pedestrian Generators 0 - 0.20 Miles 5
(Parks, Retail) 0.21 - 0.40 Miles 3
0.41 - 0.60 Miles 1
Main Route Main Route - Typically an Arterial 5
Secondary Route - Collector / Subcollector 3
Other 1
Cost:
Project Length Less Than 250 ft 5
250 - 1000 ft 3
More than 1000ft 1
Construction Feasibility Few Environmental Impacts, Level Terrain 5
Some Environmental Impacts 3
Significant Environmental Impacts 1
Right of Way (ROW) Adequate ROW Available 5
Some ROW Concerns 3
Significant ROW Concerns 1




ATTACHMENTE
Sidewalk Priority Matrix Ranking Factors

Revised by Transportation Advisory Board - 8/21/03

Factor Ranking Score
Safety:
Speed Limit 35 or more mph 5
25 -30 mph 3
20 or less mph 1
Existing Facility Walk in Road 5
Walk on Striped Shoulder 3
Existing Sidewalk on One Side of Road 3
Demand:
Proximity to School 0 - 0.20 Miles 5
0.21 - 0.40 Miles 3
0.41 - 0.60 Miles 1
Proximity to Pedestrian Generators 0 - 0.20 Miles 5
(Parks, Retail) 0.21 - 0.40 Miles 3
0.41 - 0.60 Miles 1
Main Route Main Route - Typically an Arterial 5
Secondary Route - Collector / Subcollector 3
Other 1
Cost:
Project Length Less Than 250 ft 5
250 - 1000 ft 3
More than 1000ft 1
Construction Feasibility Few Environmental impacts, Level Terrain 5
Some Environmental impacts 3
Significant Environmental Impacts 1
Right of Way (ROW) Adequate ROW Available 5
Some ROW Concerns 3
Significant ROW Concerns 1




ATTACHMENT F

Using an Equal Weighting of All Criteria

Carrboro Sidewalk Priority Matrix # 1

Note: This list is preliminary and subject to change.

Proximity | Proximity to ' .
V Speed | Existing to Pedestrian |  Main Project | ROW | Easeto Town's Share off Running Total
Nupbet ) r_‘ma_n mmm:.EWm. ,hmﬂ%_v. Sehetatoly .-mm.w_.ﬁ. - km:vna Avail ] Build__|_ m....ooﬂi Cost e
1 B o S s s 5 B 5 L L 13,000
T2 Tames__— ~ T[Main-Hilsborough | 3 | & | B 5 5 i 5 T T3 T T3 T T T T 7188265 207,265
3 Lloyd Hosiery-Fowler 3. 5 3 5 3 5 3 5 32 5,850 207,115
4 Main Fidelity-Poplar 5 5 5 3 5 3 3 3 32 12,350 219,465
5 Main Hilisborough-NC54 5 5 5 5 5 1 3 3 32 139,750 359,215
6 Old Fayetteville {McDougle M.S.-NC 54 5 5 5 5 5 1 3 3 32 25,643 384,858
7 |Wiliams N Greensboro-park 3 5 5 5 3 5 3 3 32 13,200 398,058
8 JGreensboro _ |Car-Roberson | 1 1 5 1 3 1 5 | 5 | 5 [ 3 [ "3 T3 T~ ""T6500 404,558
9 Hillsborough Main-Simpson 5 5 5 3 5 1 3 3 30 121,875 526,433
10 |Jones Ferry 1z_m_:.>_mcmBmlllllIIL.I..mIlIlmllIlwllll.mllllmlllldllllmllIIWI.II@I.:IIIM\WooIllwwm.uoww
T JCarol ______ |Old Fayettevilie-Lorraine 3 5 5 5 3 1 3 3 28 173,635] 797,568
12 |Cheek Hillsborough-Greensboro 3 5 3 5 3 1 5 3 28 81,675 879,243
13 |Estes N. Greensboro-Town Line 5 5 5 5 5 1 1 1 28 264,000 1,143,243
14 Fowler Lloyd-Broad 3 5 3 5 3 3 3 3 28 9,750 1,152,993
15 |Greensboro Short-Hillsborough 1 5 5 5 5 1 3 3 28 204,750 1,367,743
16 |Oak Ave Weaver-Greensboro 3 5 5 5 5 1 1 3 28 116,105 1,473,848
17 |Oak St Hillsborough-Greensboro 3 5 5 5 3 1 3 3 28 94,985 1,668,833
18 [Pine Greensboro-Hillsborough 3 5 5 ] 5 3 T LT % [ 31 IMm 1 92,675 1,661,508
79 Tashe  _ IMain-Sheiton | 3 1 5 1 5 | 3 _ | 3 [ & ST T T T T T~ ~"#250]  1,702,758)
20 _ |Blueridge Hillsborough-Spring Valley 3 5 1 5 3 1 5 3 26 82,160 1,784,918
21 Bolin Forest Greensboro-Bolin Creek 3 5 3 3 3 1 5 3 26 87,010 1,871,928
22 |Eugene Wesley-end 3 5 1 5 1 3 5 3 26 55,832 1,927,759
23 |Gary Poplar-Keith 3 5 1 5 3 1 5 3 26 42,640 1,970,399
24 |Hill Lloyd-Broad 3 5 3 5 1 3 3 3 26 9,425 1,979,824
25 |Laurel Jones Ferry-end 3 5 3 3 3 5 3 1 26 61,930 2,041,754
26 |Lindsay Shelton-Weaver 3 5 5 5 3 1 1 3 26 56,155 2,097,909
27 _|Lorraine Hillsborough-James 3 5 1 5 3 1 5 3 26 106,150 2,204,059
28 |Maple Carr-Roberson 3 5 1 5 1 5 3 3 26 11,000 2,215,059
29 |Milton Cheek-Greensboro 3 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 26 47,135 2,262,194
30 |Morningside Greensboro-Blueridge 3 5 1 5 3 1 5 3 26 59,735 2,321,929
31 |Oleander NC 54-Gary 3 5 1 5 3 1 5 3 26 41,048 2,362,977
32 |Phipps Lorraine-Simpson 3 5 1 3 3 3 5 3 26 44,715 2,407,692
33 |Pieasant Greensboro-Crest 3 5 3 5 3 1 3 3 26 39,845 2,447,537
34 jQuail Roost Lisa-Hillsborough 3 5 5 5 3 1 3 1 26 71,500 2,519,037
35 |Rainbow Lisa-Hillsborough 3 5 5 5 3 1 3 1 26 147,070 2,666,107
36 |Simpson Main-Hillsborough 3 5 1 5 3 1 5 3 26 123,420 2,789,527
37 [Strowd Old Fayetteville-park 3 5 5 5 1 3 3 1 26 49,500 2,839,027
T3 [Autumn ___ [BamingtonHomeHollow | 3 | 5 | 3 | 1| 3 [ 3 [ 35T TFZTITATTTT T 110] _ 2,885,137
39 __|Barrington Hills__|Hilisborough-Autumn 3 5 5 1 3 1 3 3 24 102,816 2,987,953
40 |Bolin Creek Wild Oak-end 3 5 1 3 3 1 5 3 24 136,785 3,124,738
8/22/2003
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Using an Equal Weighting of All Criteria

Carrboro Sidewalk Priority Matrix # 1

Note: This list is u_.m_mam:mQ.m:a subject to change.

41 Carr Greensboro-Maple 3 5 1 5 3 3 3 1 24 16,500 3,141,238
42 |(Center Short-Weaver 3 5 3 5 1 3 ‘1 3 24 16,500 3,157,738
43 |Davie ' Fidelity-Main 3 5 3 3 3 1 3 3 24 46,915 3,204,653
44 |Eim Shelton-Weaver 3 5 5 3 3 1 3 1 24 56,375 3,261,028
45 [High Main-Hillsborough 3 5 3 3 3 1 3 3 24 68,035 3,329,063
46 |Lisa Quail Roost-Carol 3 5 5 3 3 1 3 1 24 84,040 3,413,103
47 |NC 54 Main-Old Fayetteville 5 5 1 5 3 1 3 1 24 92,675 3,505,778
48 i Spring Valley Morningside-Pathway 3 i Iml _ LI 0 m. — lm.. L 1 B lm. _L_ wl _L lma o M..Mw.m.. — nm.wmm.uom.
79" [Smith Level __ |Morgan Creek-RockHaven_ | 5 | 5 | 5 | 0 5 I 1 23 66,300 3,623,005
50 |Wild Oak Bolin Creek-pathway | llm.ll IImILIIoIIIIHII Imllllwllllmll|Im..liln.ml.ulllmwrmmm.lllw..mlaw.-m.m.m.
T 51 [Barnes ___ |Jones Ferry-King_ | 3 5 1 1 3 i 3 5 22 43,875 3,687,560
52 |Bel Arbor Path Bel Arbor-Simpson 3 5 1 1 3 3 5 1 22 90,015 3,777,575
53 |Bim Fidelity-Jones Ferry 3 5 5 3 3 1 1 1 22 63,360 3,840,935
54 |Carr Greensboro-end 3 5 3 5 1 3 1 1 22 36,135 3,877,070
55 |Hanna Greensboro-end 3 5 3 5 3 1 1 1 22 91,238 3,968,309
56 |King Allen-Barnes 3 5 3 1 1 3 3 3 22 21,093 3,989,401
57 _|Laurel Town Parking Lot-Jones Ferry 3 5 3 3 3 1 3 1 22 6,500 3,995,901
58 |Maple Carr-end 3 5 1 5 3 3 1 1 22 46,750 4,042,651
59 |Poplar Greensboro-Main 3 3 5 5 3 1 1 1 22 107,855 4,150,506
60 |Shelton Oak-Carrboro Elem. 3 3 5 3 3 1 1 3 22 74,250 4,224,756
61 Short Center-Greensboro 3 5 3 [} 1 3 1 1 22 ] 10,205 4,234,961
~®%2 |Culbreth _ _ |Smith Levei-Town Line | 5 1 5 | 3 | 0 _ | 5 | 1 | 1 |~ 1T T~ aA"T " ~"32500 _ 4,5267,461]
63 |Mernitt Mill Cameron-Brewer 1 5 0 5 5 1 3 1 21 55,000 4,322,461
—%4 [Davie __ lJones Femy-Colson 1 3 1 5 1 1 | 3 | 3 [ 1 [ 7 [ T3 [~ T """&7g00  _ 4420,361]
65 |Queen Barnes-Prince 3 5 1 1 1 3 3 3 20 17,765 4,438,126
66 |Roberson Greensboro-Sweet Bay 1 5 _ 3 S _ Iml _ IAI _L_ H. _L_ H- _ Ino 1 ___40300] _ 4,478,426
87 TPrince __ |Queerend ] 3 1 5 | 3 |_ _1 [~ i 3 1 18" 16,673 4,495,099
8/22/2003 Page 2




ATTACHMENT G

Carrboro Sidewalk Priority Matrix # 2
Using Half Weighting for “Right-of-Way” and “Ease to Build” Criteria

Note: This list is Em_mi:mé. and subject to change.

Proximity | Proximity to ROW Ease to
. Speed | Existing to Pedestrian Main Project | Avail - Build - Town's Share of| Running Total
]l s Blojeck L kDl sl ASchodlS,| sGedelilcre l2oilied) bengtic L HAILWE |l Wi SGOT6: |- Gt Cost__.
1 Main Fidelity-Poplar 5 5 5 3 5 3 1.5 1.5 29 12,350 12,350
2 Main Hiltsborough-NC54 5 5 5 5 5 1 1.5 1.5 29 139,750 152,100
3 Old Fayetteville |McDougle M.S.-NC 54 5 5 5 5 5 1 1.5 1.5 29 25,643 177,743
4 |Wiliams N.Greensboro-park 3 5 5 5 3 _5 5 | A5 [ 2 [ 13200 190,943
T Tiames _ _ _ [Mainilsborough _ | 3_ ] 5 | 6 | _5_ | 5 [ i [2E_[ 28 188,265 379,208
6 Jones Ferry Old Fay-Willow Ck Office Bld: 5 5 0 5 5 3 2.5 2.5 28 13,000 392,208
7 Lioyd Hosiery-Fowler 3 5 wl. __ m. __ 3 Im L 1 Im 2.5 B lm _L_ 5,850] 398,058
—"8" [Estes ___ |N.Greensboro-Towniine | 65 1 5 | 5 | 5 5 | 1 [ 05 | 05 | 27 T T264,000] 662,058
9 Greensboro Carr-Roberson 1 5 3 5 5 5 1.5 1.5 27 6,500 668,558
10__ [Hillsborough Main-Simpson 5 5 5 3 5 1 1.5 1.5 27 121,875 790,433
11 {Jones Ferry Main-Alabama 5 5 3 5 5 1 15 15 27 97,500 887,933
=T OaKkAveT T T T|Weaver-Greensboro 1 3 | 5 =y T|TT®TT[ ST ITTTITOET |J...mlu.....».ml. ~ T T378,105| 1,004,038
~ T3 [Carol ______ |Oid Fayetteville-Lorraine | 3 | 5 | 6 | 5 | 3 | 1 [ 15 | 15 | 25 1 173635 _ 1,177,673
14 |[Fowler Lloyd-Broad 3 5 3 5 3 -3 1.5 1.5 25 9,750 1,187,423
15 |Greensbhoro Short-Hilisborough 1 5 5 5 5 1 1.5 1.5 25 204,750 1,392,173
16 {Oak St Hillsborough-Greensboro 3 5 5 5 3 1 1.5 1.5 25 94,985 1,487,158
17_ [Pine Greensboro Hilsborough | _ 1 _ 3 _ 1> > > S L. U _L s L 15 1 &5 1 __ 92675 _ 1579833
— 78 JAshe ______ |Main-Shelton 3] 5 5 | 3 3 3 15 0.5 24 41,250 1,621,083
19 |[Chesek Hillsborough-Greensboro 3 5 3 5 3 1 2.5 1.5 24 81,675 1,702,758
20 |Laurel Jones Ferry-end 3 5 3 3 3 5 1.5 0.5 24 61,930 1,764,688
21 |Lindsay Shelton-Weaver 3 5 5 5 3 1 0.5 1.5 24 56,155 1,820,843
22 |Quail Roost Lisa-Hillsborough 3 5 5 5 3 1 1.5 0.5 24 71,500 1,892,343
23 |Rainbow Lisa-Hillsborough 3 5 5 5 3 1 1.5 0.5 24 147,070 2,039,413
24 [Strowd SO Fayettevilepark 1SS oo S LU LS LS L OS24 1 _49500] _ 2088913
25 [HW_____ [Lloyd-Broad - 3 5 3 5 i 3 15 15 | 23 9,425 2,008,338,
26 |Maple Carr-Roberson 3 5 1 5 1 5 1.5 1.5 23 11,000 2,109,338
27 |Milton Cheek-Greensboro 3 5 3 3 3 3 1.5 1.5 23 47,135 2,156,473
28 {Pleasant Greensboro-Crest 3 5 3 5 3 1 15 15 23 39,845 2,196,318
T 20 (Blueridge _ _ |Hilsborough-Spring Valley | _ 3 15 | 1| 5 | 3 [ i [ RET BT Ta T T T T 8ae0] 2278478
30 |Bolin Forest Greensboro-Bolin Creek 3 5 3 3 3 1 2.5 1.5 22 87,010 2,365,488
31 Carr Greensboro-Maple 3 5 1 5 3 3 1.5 0.5 22 16,500 2,381,988
32 |Center Short-Weaver 3 5 3 5 1 3 0.5 1.5 22 16,500 2,398,488
33 |Elm Shelton-Weaver 3 5 5 3 3 1 1.5 0.5 22 56,375 2,454 863
34 |Eugene Wesley-end 3 5 1 5 1 3 2.5 1.5 22 55,832 2,510,694
35 |Gary Poplar-Keith 3 5 1 5 3 1 25 1.5 22 42,640 2,553,334
36 |Lisa Quail Roost-Carol 3 5 5 3 3 1 1.5 0.5 22 84,040 2,637,374
37 |Lorraine Hillsborough-James 3 5 1 5 3 1 2.5 1.5 22 106,150 2,743,524
38 |Morningside Greensboro-Blueridge 3 5 1 5 3 1 2.5 1.5 22 59,735 2,803,259
39 |NC54 Main-Old Fayetteville 5 5 1 5 3 1 1.5 0.5 22 92,675 2,895,934
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Carrboro Sidewalk Priority Matrix # 2
Using Half Weighting for “Right-of-Way” and “Ease to Build” Criteria

Note: This list is preliminary and subject to change.

40 [Oleander NC 54-Gary 3 5 1 5 3 1 2.5 1.5 22 41,048 2,936,982
41  |Phipps Lorraine-Simpson 3 5 1 3 3 3 2.5 1.5 22 44,715 2,981,697
42 |Simpson Main-Hillsborough 3 5 1 5 3 1 2.5 1.5 22 123,420 3,105,117
43  [Smith Level Morgan Creek-Rock Haven 5 5 5 0 5 1 0.5 _L |o.M _L Iwnm. 1l mlmhob. - .m. H: .aP 7
~ % [Auumn ___ |Barington-HomeHollow | 3 |8 |~ 31— —FT™™—35—""5 "% 1.5 21 46,110 3,217,527
45 |Barrington Hills _}Hillsborough-Autumn 3 5 5 1 3 1 1.5 1.5 21 102,816 3,320,343
46 |Bim Fidelity-Jones Ferry 3 5 5 3 3 1 0.5 0.5 21 63,360 3,383,703
47 |Carr Greensboro-end 3 5 3 5 1 3 0.5 0.5 21 36,135 3,419,838
48 |[Davie Fidelity-Main 3 5 3 3 3 1 1.5 1.5 21 46,915 3,466,753
49 |Hanna Greensboro-end 3 5 3 5 3 1 0.5 0.5 21 91,238 3,557,991
50 |High Main-Hillsborough 3 5 3 3 3 1 1.5 1.5 21 68,035 3,626,026
51 Maple Carr-end 3 5 1 5 3 3 0.5 0.5 21 46,750 3,672,776
52 |Poplar Greensboro-Main 3 3 5 5 3 1 0.5 0.5 21 107,855 3,780,631
83 [Short Center-Greensboro 3 5 3 ] 1 3 0.5 0.5 21 10,205 3,790,836
~ B4 TBoiinCreek  JWild Oakend 1 3 | 5 1~ i | T3 T Ty T T T T s T s T T TR T T T T 136785 3,027,621)
55 |Culbreth Smith Level-Town Line 5 5 3 0 5 1 0.5 0.5 20 32,500 3,960,121
56 |Laurel Town Parking Lot-Jones Ferry 3 5 3 3 3 1 1.5 0.5 20 6,500 3,966,621
57 |Shelton Qak-Carrboro Elem. 3 3 5 3 3 1 0.5 1.5 20 74,250 4,040,871
_58_ [oprng Valley  IMorningsideathway 1 _ 3 _ 1 _ > 1 1 __1__3__L 3 L _1 [ 25 | 'S L 20 | __ _50928 _ 4091799
50 |Bel Arbor Path _|Bel Arbor-Simpson 3 5 1 1 3 [ 73 2.5 0.5 19 90,015 4,181,814
60 |King Allen-Barnes 3 5 3 1 1 3 1.5 1.5 19 21,093 4,202,906
61 Merritt Mill Cameron-Brewer 1 5 0 5 5 1 1.5 0.5 19 55,000 4,257,906
62 |Roberson Greensboro-Sweet Bay 1 5 3 5 3 1 0.5 0.5 19 40,300 4,298,206
63 [Wild Oak Bolin Creek-pathway 3 5 0 1 3 3 25 1.5 19 20,680 4,318,886
T ® TBames _ __ |JonesFemy-King | 38 16 | 1 | 1| 3 [ 1[5 | 25 | 18 [ _ _ 43875 _ 4,362,76]
65 [Davie Jones Ferry-Colson 3 5 1 3 3 1 0.5 1.5 18 97,900 4,460,661
Iw..ml.dﬂmnm.slllIL.mmqmmml.nmqmolllllll!l..ull T T T T T T T T T T T Ty T AT T T T T T T T T 1.765)  4,478,426)
~%7 [Prince____ [Kingend T3 TR IT AT T AT [ T4 T [A% 05 [ 16 | 16,673 4,495,099
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ATTACHMENT H

Carrboro Sidewalk Priority Matrix # 3
Excluding “Right-of-Way” and “Ease to Build” Criteria

Note: This list is preliminary and subject to change.

Proximity | Proximity to
Speed | Existing to Pedestrian | Main Project Town's Share | Running Total
Number i ,i - Project Limits o it Limit . | Facilities . er ¢ ( " ost
1 Estes N. Greensboro-Town Line 5 5 5 5 5 1 26 264,000 264,000
2 Main Fidelity-Poplar 5 5 5 3 5 3 26 12,350 276,350
3 Main Hillsborough-NC54 5 5 5 5 5 1 26 139,750 416,100
4 Old Fayetteville |McDougle M.S.-NC 54 5 5 5 5 5 1 26 25,643 441,743
5 ({Wiliams N.Greensboro-park 3 5 5 5 3 5 26 13,200 454,943
"~ JGreensboro _ [Car-Roberson 1 1 15 13 | 5T T[S T Ty T T T T T T 6500]  461,443]
7 Hillsborough Main-Simpson 5 5 5 3 5 1 24 121,875 583,318
8 |James Main-Hillsborough 3 5 5 5 5 1 24 188,265 771,583
9 Jones Ferry Main-Alabama 5 5 3 5 5 1 24 97,500 869,083
10 |Lloyd Hosiery-Fowler 3 5 3 5 3 5 24 5,850 874,933
11 |Oak Ave 'Weaver-Greensboro 3 5 5 5 5 1 24 116,105 991 bme
[~ 127 [Jones Ferry— — |OldFay-Wilow Ck OfficeBlag. |~ > | 5 | 0 | 5 [ 5 llu.lun T T T T T 13000 1,004,038
[~ 13 [Ashe ___ [Main-Shefton 1 3 ] 5 | 8 | 3 [ 3 [ T35 T2 T~ ""#325| _ 1,045,288
14 |Carol Old Fayetteville-Lorraine 3 5 5 5 3 1 22 173,635 1,218,923
15 |Fowler Lloyd-Broad 3 5 3 5 3 3 22 9,750 1,228,673
16 |Greensboro Short-Hilisborough 1 5 5 5 5 1 22 204,750 1,433,423
17 [Laurel Jones Ferry-end 3 5 3 3 3 5 22 61,930 1,495,353
18 |Lindsay Sheiton-Weaver 3 5 5 5 3 1 22 56,155 1,551,508
19 {Oak St Hillsborough-Greensboro 3 5 5 5 3 1 22 94,985 1,646,493
20 |Pine Greensboro-Hilisborough 3 5 5 5 3 1 22 92,675 1,739,168
21 |Quail Roost Lisa-Hillsborough 3 5 5 5 3 1 22 71,500 1,810,668
22 |Rainbow Lisa-Hillsborough 3 5 5 5 3 1 22 147,070 1,957,738
23 |Strowd Old Fayetteville-park 3 ] 5 [} 1 3 22 49,500 2,007,238
=24~ TSmith Cevel™ — |Morgan Creek-Rock Haven ..“ T Ty T 0T T T ST T T T T T AT T T T 766,300 2,073,538]
(T35 [Bm ____ |Fidelity-JonesFery 1 3 | 5 | 5 | 3 | 3 [ 1 [ 2" T " "83360 _ 2136898
26 |Carr Greensboro-Maple 3 5 1 5 3 3 20 16,500 2,153,398
27 |Carr Greensboro-end 3 5 3 5 1 3 20 36,135 2,189,533
28 |Center Short-Weaver 3 5 3 5 1 3 20 16,500 2,206,033
29 |Cheek Hillsborough-Greensboro 3 5 3 5 3 1 20 81,675 2,287,708
30 |Elm Shelton-Weaver 3 5 5 3 3 1 20 56,375 2,344,083
31 |Hanna Greensboro-end 3 5 3 5 3 1 20 91,238 2,435,321
32 |Hill Lloyd-Broad 3 5 3 5 1 3 20 9,425 2,444 746
33 |Lisa Quail Roost-Carol 3 5 5 3 3 1 20 84,040 2,528,786
34 |Maple Carr-Roberson 3 5 1 5 1 5 20 11,000 2,539,786
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Carrboro Sidewalk Priority Matrix # 3
Excluding “Right-of-Way” and “Ease to Build” Criteria

Note: This list is preliminary and subject to change.

35 |Maple Carr-end 3 5 1 5 3 3 20 46,750 2,586,536
36 |Miiton Cheek-Greensboro 3 5 3 3 3 3 20 47,135 2,633,671
37 |NC54 Main-Old Fayetteville 5 5 1 5 3 1 20 92,675 2,726,346
38 |Pleasant Greensboro-Crest 3 5 3 5 3 1 20 39,845 2,766,191
39 |Poplar Greensboro-Main 3 3 5 5 3 1 20 107,855 2,874,046
40 [Short Center-Greensboro 3 [} 3 5 1 3 ] 20 10,205 2,884,251
'Iﬂl.d?ﬂmﬁllI-dﬂ:mmnm«mﬂm.zﬂgm.lllu.l-mll - I D T D I |Ial...lllwlmwod_lllm.olal..\.wdl
[T JAuumn _ —_ [BaringionHome Hollow | 3 | 5 | 3 | 1 [ 3 [ "3 [ {8 | " "%110| _ 2,962,861
43 _ |Barrington Hills__|Hillsborough-Autumn 3 5 5 1 3 1 18 102,816 3,065,677
44  |Blueridge Hilisborough-Spring Valley 3 5 1 5 3 1 18 82,160 3,147,837
45  |Bolin Forest Greensboro-Bolin Creek 3 5 3 3 3 1 18 87,010 3,234,847
46 |Davie Fidelity-Main 3 5 3 3 3 1 18 46,915 3,281,762
47 .m.cmm:m Wesley-end 3 5 1 5 1 3 18 55,832 3,337,594
48 |Gary Poplar-Keith 3 5 1 5 3 1 18 42,640 3,380,234
49  |High Main-Hillsborough 3 5 3 3 3 1 18 68,035 3,448,269
50 |Laurel Town Parking Lot-Jones Ferry 3 5 3 3 3 1 18 6,500 3,454,769
51 |Lorraine Hillsborough-James 3 5 1 5 3 1 18 106,150 3,560,919
52 |Morningside Greensboro-Blueridge 3 5 1 5 3 1 18 59,735 3,620,654
53 [Oleander NC 54-Gary 3 5 1 5 3 1 18 41,048 3,661,701
54 |Phipps Lorraine-Simpson 3 5 1 3 3 3 18 44,715 3,706,416
55 |Roberson Greensboro-Sweet Bay 1 5 3 5 3 1 18 40,300 3,746,716
56 |Shelton Oak-Carrboro Elem. 3 3 5 3 3 1 18 74,250 3,820,966
57 |Simpson Main-Hillsborough 3 S 1 S 3. 1 18 123,420 3,944,386
58 [Memt Wil — — TCameronBrewer | 1.1 5 | 0 | 5 | S TITTTITIT T T T 75000 3,999,386
[T59" [Bel Arbor Path _ |BelArbor-Simpson | 3 | 5 | 1 | 1 [ T3 T T3y TT T8 T~ T T90,015 _ 4,089,401]
60 [Bolin Creek Wild Oak-end 3 5 1 3 3 1 16 136,785 4,226,186
61 Davie Jones Ferry-Colson 3 5 1 3 3 1 16 97,900 4,324,086
62 |King Allen-Barnes 3 5 3 1 1 3 16 21,093 4,345,179
63 |Spring Vafley Morningside-Pathway 3 5 1 3 3 1 16 50,928 4,396,106
[ 764~ [WildOak™ — — [HolinCreek-pathway | 3 | 5 |0 | 1 [~ & =¥ T8~ T~~720680] _ 4,416,786
[T65 [Bames __ [JonesFemyKing | 3 |8 |4 | AT T[Ty T TT T TH@TTTTTa8r5|_ _ 4,460,661]
66 |Prince King-end 3 5 3 1 1 1 14 16,673 4,477,334
67 |Queen Barnes-Prince 3 5 1 1 1 3 14 17,765 4,495,099
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ATTACHMENT I

Carrboro Sidewalk Priority Matrix # 4
Excluding “Right-of-Way,” “Ease to Build,” and "Project Length" Criteria

Note: This list is preliminary and subject to change.

Proximity | Proximity to
) , ; Speed | Existing to Pedestrian | Main Town's Share | Running Total
LNumber | g LOCA v e DXOJECH S el e bl RG] ! erator | _Route | Score of Cost 1 of Cost
1 Estes N. Greensboro-Town Line 5 5 5 5 5 25 264,000 264,000
2 Old Fayetteville [McDougle M.S.-NC 54 5 5 5 5 5 25 25,643 289,643
"3 " [James _ [Man-Hmllsborough 1 3 | 5 | 5 1 5 | 5 | 23 [~ " 188265 477,908
4 Main Hillsborough-NC54 5 3 5 5 5 23 139,750 617,658
5 Oak Ave Weaver-Greensboro 3 5 5 5 5 23 116,105 733,763
"6 [Carol [0l Fayeftevile-Lorraine 1 3 1 5 1 _5_ 1 _ 5 1 3 | o1 | _ _173635] 907,398
7 Hillsborough Main-Simpson 5 3 5 3 5 21 121,875 1,029,273
8 Jones Ferry Main-Alabama 5 3 3 5 5 21 97,500 1,126,773
9 Lindsay Shelton-Weaver 3 5 5 5 3 21 56,155 1,182,928
10 |Main Fidelity-Poplar 5 3 5 3 5 21 12,350 1,195,278
1 Qak St Hillsborough-Greensboro 3 5 5 5 3 21 94,985 1,290,263
12 |Pine Greensboro-Hillsborough 3 5 5 5 3 21 92,675 1,382,938
13 |Quail Roost Lisa-Hillsborough 3 5 5 5 3 21 71,500 1,454,438
14 |Rainbow Lisa-Hillsborough 3 5 5 5 3 21 147,070 1,601,508
15 [Williams N.Greensboro-park 3 5 5 5 3 21 13,200 1,614,708
- =16 — [Smth Level — — TMorgan Creek-Rock Haven ] 5 | B 1 5 1 0 |~ 5 | 20|~ 7~ 766,300 _ 1,681,008
C {7 " [Ashe  _ _ [Man-Shefon 1 3 | 5 | 5 |78 71773 7|79 | T T41.250[ _ 1,722,258
18 |Bim Fidelity-Jones Ferry 3 5 5 3 3 19 63,360 1,785,618
19 |Cheek Hillsborough-Greensboro 3 5 3 5 3 19 81,675 1,867,293
20 |Elm Shelton-Weaver 3 5 5 3 3 19 56,375 1,923,668
21 Fowler Lioyd-Broad 3 5 3 5 3 19 9,750 1,933,418
22 |Greensboro Short-Hillsborough 1 3 5 5 5 19 204,750 2,138,168
23 (Hanna Greensboro-end 3 5 3 5 3 19 91,238 2,229,406
24 |Lisa Quail Roost-Carol 3 5 5 3 3 19 84,040 2,313,446
25 |Lioyd Hosiery-Fowler 3 5 3 5 3 19 5,850 2,319,296
26 [NC 54 Main-Old Fayetteville 5 5 1 5 3 19 92,675 2,411,971
27 |Pleasant Greensboro-Crest 3 5 3 5 3 19 39,845 2,451,816
28 |Poplar Greensboro-Main 3 3 5 5 3 19 107,855 2,559,671
29 |Strowd Old Fayetteville-park 3 5 5 o 1 19 49,500 2,609,171
=30 — [Culbreth —  _ [omith Level-TownLine 1 5 1 5 1 3" 17701775 "8 |~ T T32,500] _ 2,641,671
31 |Jones Ferry 0Old Fay-Willow Ck Office Bldg 5 3 0 5 ] 18 13,000 2,654,671
™ ~432 ~ [Barrington Hills_ |Hilsborough-Autumn 13 | 6 1 5 1 1 | 3 | 17 | __ 102,816] 2,757,487
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Carrboro Sidewalk Priority Matrix # 4
Excluding “Right-of-Way,” “Ease to Build,” and "Project Length" Criteria

Note: This list is preliminary and subject to change.

33 |Blueridge Hillsborough-Spring Valley 3 5 1 5 '3 17 82,160 2,839,647
34 Bolin Forest Greensboro-Bolin Creek 3 5 3 3 3 17 87,010 2,926,657
35 |Carr Greensboro-Maple 3 5 1 5 3 17 16,500 2,943,157
36 |Carr Greensboro-end 3 5 3 5 1 17 36,135 2,979,292
37 iCenter Short-Weaver 3 5 3 5 1 17 16,500 2,995,792
38 |Davie Fidelity-Main 3 5 3 3 3 17 46,915 3,042,707
39 |Gary Poplar-Keith 3 5 1 5 3 17 42,640 3,085,347
40 |Greensboro Carr-Roberson 1 3 3 5 5 17 6,500 3,091,847
41 High Main-Hillsborough 3 5 3 3 3 17 68,035 3,159,882
42 |Hill Lloyd-Broad 3 5 3 5 1 17 9,425 3,169,307
43 |Laurel Jones Ferry-end 3 5 3 3 3 17 61,930 3,231,237
44 |Laurel Town Parking Lot-Jones Ferry 3 5 3 3 3 17 6,500 3,237,737
45 |Lorraine Hillsborough-James 3 5 1 5 3 17 106,150 3,343,887
46 |Maple Carr-end 3 5 1 5 3 17 46,750 3,390,637
47 {Milton Cheek-Greensboro 3 5 3 3 3 17 47,135 3,437,772
48 |Morningside Greensboro-Blueridge 3 5 1 5 3 17 59,735 3,497,507
49 |Oleander NC 54-Gary 3 5 1 5 3 17 41,048 3,538,554
50 |Roberson Greensboro-Sweet Bay 1 5 3 5 3 17 40,300 3,578,854
51 Shelton Oak-Carrboro Elem. 3 3 5 3 3 17 74,250 3,653,104
52 |Short Center-Greensboro 3 5 3 5 1 17 10,205 3,663,309
53 [Simpson Main-Hilisborough 3 5 1 5 3 17 123,420 3,786,729
(754 [Adtumn____ |Bamington-Horme Hollow | 3 | 5 [ 3 |~ "1 |78 T|T A5 T[T T 74610~ 3832,839
55 |Bolin Creek Wild Oak-end 3 5 1 3 3 15 136,785 3,969,624
56 |Davie Jones Ferry-Colson 3 5 1 3 3 15 97,900 4,067,524
57 _ |Eugene Wesley-end 3 5 1 5 1 15 55,832 4,123,356
58 [Maple Carr-Roberson 3 5 1 5 1 15 11,000 4,134,356
59 |Phipps Lorraine-Simpson 3 5 1 3 3 15 44,715 4,179,071
60 |Spring Valley Morningside-Pathway 3 5 1 3 3 15 50,928 4,229,999
~ =61 [Mernt M — — TCameron-Brewer . 1 TT3TTTO0TT TR T TS T|T AT T T T T 55,0000 4,284,999
(762 |[Bames __ |JonesFemyKing [ 3 1 5 [ 1 | T TS TITOY T T T T43875 43283874
63 |Bel Arbor Path Bel Arbor-Simpson 3 5 1 1 3 13 90,015 4,418,889
64 |King Allen-Barnes 3 5 3 1 1 13 21,093 4,439,981
65 {Prince King-end 3 9 3 1 1 13 16,673 4,456,654
" T66  (WTdOak— — ~ [BoNin Creek-pathway . | 3 | 5 [T O0TTTTT™TT TS | AT T T T T20,680] ~ 4,477,334
" T67  |Queen _ |Bames-Prince 1 3 1 5 | _ 1 T T T T T T OaT T[T T THT.765] 4,495,099
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